2016 Schools Refunding……………………………...2.00-3.00 3,450,000 2,760,000 2028

2017 General Purpose …………………………………………2.00-5.00 1,800,000 1,440,000 2037

2017 Schools ……………………………...2.00-5.00 6,850,000 6,110,000 2037

2018 General Purpose …………………………………3.00-5.00 4,510,500 4,260,500 2038

2018 Schools ……………………………...3.00-5.00 7,204,500 6,834,500 2038

Sub-Total Outstanding………………..…………………..114,654,000$ 76,825,000$
This Issue

2019 General Purpose …………………………………2.00-5.00 3,400,565$ 3,400,565$ 2029

2019 Schools ………………………………………………………2.00-5.00 199,435 199,435 2029

Sub-Total This Issue Bonds…………………………..…………...…..…3,600,000 3,600,000

Total All Bonds………………………………..…….…..118,254,000$ 80,425,000$
1

Water debt is paid by assessments levied against benefited property owners. The assessments are secured by liens against the properties and

are therefore self-supporting.
2

Excludes refunded bonds.

1

2

26

Short-Term Debt
As of May 6, 2019

(Pro Forma)

The Town has no outstanding short term debt as of the date of this Official Statement.

Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of May 6, 2019

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal Cumulative

Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Total Retired

6/30 Payments Payments Payments Gen. Purp. Schools Total Principal %

2019 790,000$ 230,850$ 1,020,850$ -$ -$ -$ 790,000$ 0.98%

2020 7,340,000 2,489,354 9,829,354 340,565 19,435 360,000 7,700,000 10.56

2021 6,015,000 2,229,335 8,244,335 340,000 20,000 360,000 6,375,000 18.48

2022 6,030,000 1,958,335 7,988,335 340,000 20,000 360,000 6,390,000 26.43

2023 5,710,000 1,699,585 7,409,585 340,000 20,000 360,000 6,070,000 33.98

2024 5,460,000 1,468,573 6,928,573 340,000 20,000 360,000 5,820,000 41.21

2025 5,225,000 1,269,898 6,494,898 340,000 20,000 360,000 5,585,000 48.16

2026 4,410,000 1,120,098 5,530,098 340,000 20,000 360,000 4,770,000 54.09

2027 4,410,000 1,001,179 5,411,179 340,000 20,000 360,000 4,770,000 60.02

2028 4,170,000 888,779 5,058,779 340,000 20,000 360,000 4,530,000 65.65

2029 4,105,000 787,066 4,892,066 340,000 20,000 360,000 4,465,000 71.20

2030 4,085,000 676,603 4,761,603 - - - 4,085,000 76.28

2031 3,405,000 563,890 3,968,890 - - - 3,405,000 80.52

2032 3,400,000 468,953 3,868,953 - - - 3,400,000 84.74

2033 3,400,000 371,365 3,771,365 - - - 3,400,000 88.97

2034 3,025,000 276,534 3,301,534 - - - 3,025,000 92.73

2035 2,785,000 183,688 2,968,688 - - - 2,785,000 96.20

2036 1,645,000 95,925 1,740,925 - - - 1,645,000 98.24

2037 865,000 45,200 910,200 - - - 865,000 99.32

2038 550,000 17,875 567,875 - - - 550,000 100.00

76,825,000$ 17,843,082$ 94,668,082$ 3,400,565$ 199,435$ 3,600,000$ 80,425,000$

1
Excludes principal payments of $7,470,000 and interest payments of $2,580,159 paid from July 1, 2018 through May 6, 2019.

This Issue:

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Georgetown Fire District (the “District”) is a volunteer fire company that provides fire/rescue services
to portions of Redding, Weston, and the Town. The District has $1,091,829 of long-term debt. The Town is responsible
for approximately 36.62% or $399,827 of the District’s debt, pursuant to an agreement between the Town and the
District.

27

Debt Statement
As of May 6, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: